TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		04/21/2010	Chartered Bank: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	iWatt, Inc.
Street Address:	101 Albright Way
City:	LOS GATOS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95032
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2915747	IKOR
Serial Number:	78955832	IKOR
Serial Number:	73825282	POWER BRICK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)395-8095

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ryan.black@lw.com

Correspondent Name: S. Ryan Black, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 2: 505 Montgomery Street, Suite 2000

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 028293-0041

NAME OF SUBMITTER: S. Ryan Black

Signature: /SRBlack/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004190 FRAME: 0001 OP \$90,00 2915747

900160194

Date:	04/22/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004190 FRAME: 0002

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AND SUPPLEMENT NO. 1 TO LOAN AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL, dated as of April 21, 2010 (this "Release"), is made by Silicon Valley Bank, a California chartered bank with a principal address of 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054 (the "Secured Party") in favor of iWatt, Inc., a California corporation with a principal address of 101 Albright Way, Los Gatos, CA 95032 (the "Company"), in as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Company and the Secured Party are party to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated November 25, 2008, as amended by those certain Amendments to Loan and Security Agreement dated September 28, 2009 and March 12, 2010 (as the same may be further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Loan Agreement and pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated September 28, 2009 (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 6, 2009 at Reel/Frame No. 4074/0119, the Company granted the Secured Party a security interest in its trademarks and all applications therefor, technology and know-how, and all licenses, royalties and other monies relating thereto (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Company has requested that the Secured Party release its security interest of record in the items of Trademark Collateral set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Secured Party, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind and at the Company's sole cost and expense, hereby RELEASES all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral set forth in <u>Schedule A</u>.

[Signature page follows]

SV\717116.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 004190 FRAME: 0003 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: Carley Ba

Title: Relottonship More

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (IWATT, INC.)

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Title	Country	Reg./App.	Filing Date	Registered Owner	Status
IKOR (words)	U.S.	78955832	8/18/2006	Iwatt Inc.	Renewal due 8/28/2013
	E.U.	005,310,18	9/13/2006	Iwatt Inc.	Renewal due 9/30/2016
	Korea	40- 0,715,189	9/11/2006	Iwatt Inc.	Renewal due 6/28/2017
	Singapore	T06/18,919C	9/8/2006	Iwatt Inc.	Renewal 9/8/2016
	Taiwan	095,051,833	10/14/2006	Iwatt Inc.	Pending; status check 4/26/2010
IKOR (design)	U.S.	2,915,747	8/29/2003	Iwatt Inc.	Renewal due 1/4/2015
IKOR (internet keyword)	China (People's Republic)	#32,196,4		Iwatt Inc.	Renewal due 11/9/2013
Power Brick (words)	U.S.	73825282	9/14/1989	Iwatt Inc.	Renewal due around 2010

SV\717116.4

RECORDED: 04/22/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004190 FRAME: 0005